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Shaarei Youth

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayBava Kama 117a

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

5

5

:59pm

:59pm

6:17pm

9:00am

9:09am

5:25pm

5:45pm

6:59pm

8:00pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Avos Ubonim

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Insight from the Daf
The Gemara relates that a person who salvages an
object from a thief is permitted to keep that object.
Later authorities note that a ruling in Shulchan Aruch
seems inconsistent with this statement of the Gemara.
The Shulchan Aruch (CM 361:5) rules that a change of
ownership applies only when the thief gives the stolen
object to another person but if someone was to forcibly
take the stolen object from the thief it is not considered
as if the object has undergone a “change of
ownership.” Why then is a person who salvages a
stolen object permitted to keep that object if there has
not been a “change of ownership?” The Taz suggests
that the Gemara refers to a case where the thief
knowingly gave the stolen object away and when the
Gemara uses the phrase, “salvaged” it means he
salvaged it from the thief by appeasing him to give it
away. If, however, it was forcefully taken away from the
thief it would be necessary to return the object to its
owner since it has not yet gone through a change of
ownership.

Wednesday Night Learning
7:30-8:15pm

Boys Youth Kiddush

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Winter Shabbos Groups
Boys Prep - 2 :15 - 5:45pm

Boys Grade 3 - 5 @ :15 - 5:45pm
Boys Grade 6 - 8 @ :15 - 5:45pm

Drop off at Shaarei

@5
5
5

Sunday Morning Breakfast
This Sunday - First Day Selichos

All men are invited to a special breakfast

Guest Speaker - Rabbi Danny Mirvis

Avos Ubonim
This Motzei Shabbos

8:00-8:45pm

Selichos
Selichos this Motzei Shabbos is at 12:12am

Selichos throughout the week
Monday and Thursday 6:10am

Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday 6:25am

Please enter the Shul quietly

תבוא כי פרשת



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis
office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin
rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Schreck
rabbischreck@shaarei-

tefillah.com or 0424076370

Daniel Teller
& TBC
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Shacharis Mincha

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

In this week's Parsha the Torah brings a whole list
of curses that may come upon man. At the end it
says tells us the cause – 'Because you did not
serve Hashem, your G-d, with joy and with a good
heart when you had everything'
Rabbi Simcha Zissel of Kelm asked: Isn't this an
extremely severe penalty for not reaching a high
level?
He explained that if people give thought to what it
means to fulfil Hashem's will, they would carry it
out with joy and enthusiasm. But if someone lacks
joy when he does Hashem's will, it will not last and
will eventually lead to his lack of fulfilment of other
Mitzvos. Therefore joy is a key attribute and is
fundamental for the observance of the entire Torah.
To tell someone: 'either feel joy or you will be
punished,' is more likely to have a negative effect
than a positive one. A person cannot be forced into
feeling sincere joy. But the stronger your
awareness of the greatness of Hashem, the size of
His universe, the length of eternity, and the benefits
of observing His Mitzvos, the
greater will be the joy when you
carry out the will of Hashem.
(Taken from Growth through
Torah – Rabbi Pliskin)

Something for the Shabbos table

שערי

שערי

Lanie Goldberger
& Brocha Hurwitz

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis

Monday Night - After Maariv

Tuesday Night - After Maariv

Tuesday & Thursday - After Maariv

Thursday Night - After Maariv

Sunday - Thursday before Maariv

Monday - Friday 9:40-10:10am

Monday - Friday 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Meseches Kehillah

Rambam Shiur

Hashkofa (Alei Shur)

Gemorah Beitza

The Kosher Shmooze

Mishne Brurah Shiur

Daily Halocha Shiur

Daf Hayomi Shiur

6:00pm

3:00pm

3:00pm

3:00pm

3:00pm

6:06pm

Maariv

6:25/8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

---

ELUL BOOST OF INSPIRATION
Sunday between Mincha & Maariv

Speaker this week
Rabbi Myron Sacher


