

ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

פרשת כי תבוא



Shabbos Times

Mincha	5:59pm
Candle Lighting	5:59pm
Shkiah	6:17pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:09am
Halocha Shiur	5:25pm
Shabbos Mincha	5:45pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	6:59pm
Avos Ubonim	8:00pm

Selichos

Selichos this Motzei Shabbos is at 12:12am
Selichos throughout the week
Monday and Thursday 6:10am
Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday 6:25am
Please enter the Shul quietly

Sunday Morning Breakfast

This Sunday - First Day Selichos All men are invited to a special breakfast Guest Speaker - Rabbi Danny Mirvis

Shaarei Youth

Boys Youth Kiddush

Winter Shabbos Groups

Boys Prep - 2 @5:15 - 5:45pm Boys Grade 3 - 5 @5:15 - 5:45pm Boys Grade 6 - 8 @5:15 - 5:45pm Drop off at Shaarei

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Avos Ubonim This Motzei Shabbos 8:00-8:45pm

Wednesday Night Learning 7:30-8:15pm

Insight from the Daf

The Gemara relates that a person who salvages an object from a thief is permitted to keep that object. Later authorities note that a ruling in Shulchan Aruch seems inconsistent with this statement of the Gemara. The Shulchan Aruch (CM 361:5) rules that a change of ownership applies only when the thief gives the stolen object to another person but if someone was to forcibly take the stolen object from the thief it is not considered as if the object has undergone a "change of ownership." Why then is a person who salvages a stolen object permitted to keep that object if there has not been a "change of ownership?" The Taz suggests that the Gemara refers to a case where the thief knowingly gave the stolen object away and when the Gemara uses the phrase, "salvaged" it means he salvaged it from the thief by appeasing him to give it away. If, however, it was forcefully taken away from the thief it would be necessary to return the object to its owner since it has not yet gone through a change of ownership.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Bava Kama 117a on Sunday



ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis Monday Night - After Maariv Tuesday Night - After Maariv Tuesday & Thursday - After Maariv Thursday Night - After Maariv Sunday - Thursday before Maariv Monday - Friday 9:40-10:10am Monday - Friday 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Meseches Kehillah Rambam Shiur Hashkofa (Alei Shur) Gemorah Beitza The Kosher Shmooze Mishne Brurah Shiur Daily Halocha Shiur Daf Hayomi Shiur

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	6:00pm	6:25/8:15pm
Monday	6:10am	3:00pm	8:15pm
Tuesday	6:25am	3:00pm	8:15pm
Wednesday	6:25am	3:00pm	8:15pm
Thursday	6:10am	3:00pm	8:15pm
Friday	6:25am	6:06pm	

Something for the Shabbos table

In this week's Parsha the Torah brings a whole list of curses that may come upon man. At the end it says tells us the cause – 'Because you did not serve Hashem, your G-d, with joy and with a good heart when you had everything'

Rabbi Simcha Zissel of Kelm asked: Isn't this an extremely severe penalty for not reaching a high level?

He explained that if people give thought to what it means to fulfil Hashem's will, they would carry it out with joy and enthusiasm. But if someone lacks joy when he does Hashem's will, it will not last and will eventually lead to his lack of fulfilment of other Mitzvos. Therefore joy is a key attribute and is fundamental for the observance of the entire Torah. To tell someone: 'either feel joy or you will be punished,' is more likely to have a negative effect than a positive one. A person cannot be forced into feeling sincere joy. But the stronger your awareness of the greatness of Hashem, the size of His universe, the length of eternity, and the benefits of observing His Mitzvos, the

of observing His Mitzvos, the greater will be the joy when you carry out the will of Hashem.

(Taken from Growth through Torah – Rabbi Pliskin) Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:

Lanie Goldberger & Brocha Hurwitz

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:

Daniel Teller
& TBC

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503

To contact Rabbi Schreck rabbischreck@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0424076370

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

ELUL BOOST OF INSPIRATION
Sunday between Mincha & Maariv
Speaker this week
Rabbi Myron Sacher